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Phone: (717) 560-8254

E-mail: registrar@Ibc.edu

Location: Lower level of Esbenshade building
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Fall 2024 Course Listings

Fall 2024 classes are scheduled to run 8/26/24 - 12/13/24.

Bible & Theol ogy Department - prease note that THE105 & BIB106 are the prerequisites for all other BIB/THE courses at LBC
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Arts & Sciences Depa rtment - prease note that Writing Intensive courses, indicated with "#", have a prerequisite of LAN101 or an equivalent
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Course Code

Bible
BIB103
BIB103
BIB104
BIB203
BIB203
BIB203
BIB204
BIB204

Theology
Course Code
THE220
THE223
THE223

Section Course Title

OWOT>TWO®

Section

B
C

Credits Professor

Creation & Covenants: OT 1 3 Daniel Carver
Creation & Covenants: OT 1 3 Tony Shetter
Israel's Life & Literature: OT II 3 Daniel Carver
Life of Christ: NT I 3 Doug Finkbeiner
Life of Christ: NT I 3 TBA

Life of Christ: NT I 3 Timothy Nicholls
Early Church: NT II 3 Victor Jacobs
Early Church: NT II 3 Frank Guest

Course Title Credits Professor

Christian Ethics 3 Mark Farnham
Christian Narrative I: Creation & Fall 3 Andrew Woods
Christian Narrative I: Creation & Fall 3 Anthony Bruno

A new THE105/BIB106 combination course will be offered in fall 2024, details are still forthcoming.

History
Course Code
HIS202
HIS205
HIS224
HIS301

Humanities

Course Code
HUM204
HUM235

Language Arts

Course Code
LAN101
LAN101
LAN101
LAN101
LAN101
LAN101
LAN104
LAN104
LAN104
LAN104

Section Course Title

Section

Section

COm>>TTmMmUOO®>

Credits Professor

U.S. History II (1877-Present) 3 Benjamin Petersheim
Greece, Rome, and the Early Church 3 Benjamin Petersheim
History of Christian Song 3 Timothy Sidebothom
Arab-Israeli Conflict 3 Dan Spanjer

Course Title Credits Professor
Cultural Diversity 3 Christina Helfrick
Introduction to Graphic Design 3 Thom Scott
Course Title Credits Professor

Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric
Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric
Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric
Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric
Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric
Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric
Public Speaking
Public Speaking
Public Speaking
Public Speaking

Mariah Burkert
Mariah Burkert
Mariah Burkert
Olivia Sederstrom
Olivia Sederstrom
Mark Menga
Kristina Klopp
Kristina Klopp
Rebecca Toews
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Shanika Churchville

Days

Days
MW
MW
TR
T

Days

Times

12:30 PM
2:10 PM
12:30 PM
10:10 AM
12:30 PM
10:10 AM
2:10 PM
7:30 AM

Times
8:00 AM
7:30 AM
10:10 AM

Times
2:10 PM
10:10 AM
10:10 AM
6:00 PM

Times
10:10 AM
3:50 PM

Times
10:10 AM
7:30 AM
10:10 AM
12:30 PM
4:20 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 AM
10:10 AM
12:30 PM
2:10 PM

2:00 PM
3:40 PM
2:00 PM
11:40 AM
2:00 PM
11:10 AM
3:40 PM
9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:40 AM

3:40 PM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM

9:00 PM

11:40 AM
5:20 PM

11:40 AM
9:00 AM
11:40 AM
2:00 PM
5:20 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:40 AM
2:00 PM
3:40 PM



LAN104 E
LAN104 F
LAN211

Literature

Course Code Section
LIT101

LIT202

LIT330

Mathematics

Course Code Section
MAT102
MAT110
MAT204
MAT216

Philosophy

Course Code Section
PHI201 A
PHI201 B

Political Science

Course Code Section

POL202
POL203

Science

Course Code Section
SCI101
SCI101L
SCI121
SCI121L
SCI132
SCI132L
SCI141
SCI141L
SCI201
SCI201L

Public Speaking
Public Speaking
Greek Grammar I

Course Title

Poetry, Fiction & Drama
World Literature
Women Writers

Course Title

Everyday Mathematics

Applied Business Math

Algebraic Patterns and Functions
Statistics for the Social Sciences

Course Title
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Philosophy

Course Title

Intro. to American Government
American Judicial System

Course Title

Biology I

Biology I Lab

Environmental Science
Environmental Science Lab
Physics II

Physics II Lab

Astronomy

Astronomy Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology 1

Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab

w w

Credits
3
3
3

Credits
3

3
3
3

Credits
3
3

Credits

3
3

Credits
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Rebecca Toews
Kristina Klopp
Andrew Keenan

Professor
TBA

Geoffrey Reiter
Anna Urquhart

Professor

Rebecca Detweiler

TBA
Mary Ann Filler
Mary Ann Filler

Professor
Mark Farnham
Richard Cleary

Professor

James Cox
John Churchville

Professor

Kyle Kouterick
Kyle Kouterick
Kyle Kouterick
Kyle Kouterick
Charleton King
Charleton King
Charleton King
Charleton King
Kyle Kouterick
Kyle Kouterick

TR

MW

Days
TBA
MW F

Days
MW F

TR

Days
MW
TR

Days
TBA
TBA

Days
TR
T
MW
F
MW
F
MW
M
TR
M

10:10 AM
10:10 AM
2:10 PM

Times
TBA
12:30 PM
3:50 PM

Times
6:00 PM
8:00 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

Times
10:10 AM
7:30 AM

Times

TBA
TBA

Times
10:10 AM
2:10 PM
10:10 AM
9:10 AM
7:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:10 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:10 PM

It is recommended for students registering for any lab Science course to register for the accompanying lab; the lab is an additional 1 credit that

would be billed at the standard tuition rate.

Social Science

Course Code Section
S0OC101 A
S0OC101 B

Course Title
General Psychology
General Psychology

Credits
3
3

Professor
Abby Keiser
TBA

Days
MW
TR

Times
7:30 AM
10:10 AM

11:40 AM
12:10 PM
3:40 PM

1:30 PM
5:50 PM

8:00 PM
9:00 AM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM

11:40 AM
9:00 AM

11:40 AM
4:10 PM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:40 AM
2:30 PM
2:00 PM
4:10 PM

9:00 AM
11:40 AM



+ SOC203
SOC228

Major Departments

Principles of Sociology
Principles and Techniques of Counseling

w w

Business Administration (includes Sport Management & Healthcare Management)

Course Code
BUS102
BUS102
BUS103
BUS103
BUS113
BUS230
+ HCM110
HCM205
SPM105
SPM 270

A

B
A
B

Section Course Title

Introduction to Business

Introduction to Business

Information Systems for Business
Information Systems for Business
Foundations of Accounting

Leadership

Medical Terminology

Professionalism and Education in Healthcare
Introduction to Sport Management

Sport Marketing

Church & Ministry Leadership

Course Code
CFM201
CML102
CML210
I1CS103
PAS120
PAS210
YMN202

Section Course Title

Teaching Skills for Children

Foundations of Ministry

Fundamentals of Leadership

Relationships in Ministry

Gospel, Church, and Mission

Community Formation and Discipleship in the Churct
Adolescent Development in Culture

Communication & Media Arts

Course Code
CcoM102
comM201

+ PRO101
PR0O220

Section Course Title

Introduction to Communication
Communication Ethics

Intro to Electronic Media

Live Sound II

Counseling & Social Work

Course Code
PSY122
SWK102
SWK206
SWK212

Criminal Justice

Course Code
CRJ101
CRJ202
CRJ203

Section

Section Course Title

Group Psychotherapy

Introduction to Social Work

Human Behavior & the Social Environment ]
SWK and Child Welfare

Course Title

Intro to Criminal Justice
Corrections and Punishment
American Judicial System

Credits
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Credits
3
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Credits
3

3
3
3

Credits
3

3
3
3

Credits
3
3
3

Abby Keiser
Brittany Ober

Professor

Paul Mulholland
Paul Mulholland
TBA

TBA

Randall Renninger
TBA

TBA

TBA

Amanda Zuschmidt
Amanda Zuschmidt

Professor

Esther Zimmerman
Casey Barton

Ed Scheuerman

Ed Scheuerman
Casey Barton
Casey Barton
Jerry Higley

Professor
Michael Freeman
Michael Freeman
TBA

TBA

Professor
Melissa Boas
Mary Yager
Carla Kouterick
Kurt Miller

Professor

Jevon Thompson
Jevon Thompson
John Churchville

Days

Days
MW

MW F
MW
MW

Days
MW
TR
MW

Days
TR
MW
MW
TR

Days
MW
TR
TBA

5:30 PM
10:10 AM

Times

10:10 AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM

9:00 PM
7:30 AM
10:10 AM

3:50 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
10:10 AM

Times
6:00 PM
12:30 PM
2:10 PM
10:30 AM
10:10 AM
2:10 PM
9:00 AM

Times
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
3:50 PM
9:10 AM

Times
10:10 AM
10:10 AM
12:30 PM
3:50 PM

Times
10:10 AM
10:10 AM
TBA

7:30 PM
11:40 AM

11:40 AM
2:00 PM
1:30 PM

11:00 AM
9:00 AM

11:40 AM
5:20 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM

11:40 AM

9:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:40 PM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
3:40 PM
12:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:50 PM
12:10 PM

11:40 AM
11:40 AM
2:00 PM
5:20 PM

11:40 AM
11:40 AM
TBA



CRJ281 Criminal Evidence and Investgation 3 Joseph Mina MW 10:10 AM
Education
Course Code Section Course Title Credits Professor Days Times
EDU204 A Instructional Design 3 Justin Harbin TR 12:30 PM
EDU204 B Instructional Design 3 Christine Kirkpatrick TR 2:10 PM
ELE101 Introduction to Early Childhood Education 3 Robin Bronkema TR 2:10 PM
ELE205 Integrating Play, Movement, and the Arts 3 Christine Kirkpatrick TR 3:50 PM
Music, Worship, & Performing Arts
Course Code Section Course Title Credits Professor Days Times
MUL101 Piano Lab I 1 Kendra Bigley F 8:50 AM
MUL102 Piano Lab II 1 Kendra Bigley F 10:00 AM
THR101 Acting I 2 Stephen Atherholt TR 10:10 AM
THR201 Acting III: Song As Text 3 Catherine Walker MW 10:10 AM
*MUL101 & MUL102 carry $200 music lesson fees that are not covered by JumpStart.

Leaend
M Monday
T Tuesday
w Wednesday
R Thursday
F Friday
S Saturday
* Prerequisite required - see LBC catalog for details.
+ Hybrid course. A hybrid course meets for in-person instruction & also includes online work.
# Writing Intensive course. Writing Intensive courses have a prerequisite of LAN101 or an equivalent, passed with a "C-" or higher.
SWI Schedule with instructor.
= By audition only.
< Teacher Education students only.
% Meets off-campus.

AAA101 Classes with strikethroughs are full.

11:40 AM

2:00 PM
3:40 PM
3:40 PM
5:20 PM

9:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:40 AM



Fall 2024 Important Dates

8/26/2024 First day of classes
8/26/2024-9/3/2024 Add/drop period

9/2/2024 Labor Day

9/4/2024-10/30/2024 Withdrawal period

10/1/2024 Day of Prayer*
10/12/2024-10/16/2024 Fall Break**
11/27/2024-11/29/2024 Thanksgiving Vacation***
12/9/2024-12/12/2024 Final exams

12/13/2024 December Commencement—Lancaster

* No classes 7:00 am - 5:00 pm. Classes resume 10/3/23 at 5:00 pm.
** Break begins 10/14/23 at 7:00 am. Classes resume 10/18/23 at 7:00 am.
*** Break begins 11/22/23 at 7:00 am. Classes resume 11/27/23 at 7:00 am.

* Modified extended chapel class schedule—click here for details.

Add/Drop & Class Withdrawal

If you find that you need to change, add, or drop the class that you have registered for, please contact Matt Wheeler at
mwheeler@Ibc.edu.

The last day to add or drop a class is9/3/24.

The last day to withdraw from a class is 10/30/24.

An Opportunity for High School Juniors & Seniors!

Lancaster Bible College is proud to offer you the opportunity to take one tuition-free course each fall and spring of your junior and senior years!



That means you can earn up to 12 college credits before you even graduate from high school. And, if you become a Traditional Undergraduate
student at LBC after high school, you will receive a $500 annual scholarship for each JumpStart course you took at LBC, for a maximum of $2,000!
For further details about the JumpStart scholarship, please e-mail Liliana Carrano at:

lcarrano@Ibc.edu.

Registration Process for Returning JumpStart Students

If you have already participated in the JumpStart Program prior tofall 2024, then you are "grandfathered" into the program &
are not required to fill out an application nor submit test scores (unless test scores are needed to meet the prerequisite for a course
offered). Registration will be the same as it has been in the past for you.

Information & important dates can be found at the LBC JumpStart webpage, found at this link:
www.lbc.edu/jumpstart

Registration Process for New JumpStart Students

In order to participate in the JumpStart Program, new students will need to fill out aJumpStart Application, not just the online
registration form. The application will require students to submit high school transcripts as well as scores from the SAT, PSAT, ACT, CLT,
or CLT10. This is very important to note due to the dates these tests are offered.

For more information on the SAT & PSAT, visit:
www.collegeboard.org

For more information on the ACT, visit:
www.act.org

For more information on the CLT & CLT10, visit:
www.cltexam.com

After submitting the application online, the student will be notified of their acceptance into the JumpStart program. Information
& important dates can be found at:
www.lbc.edu/jumpstart

New Student Orientation
JumpStart orientation is required before you start your first class. You only have to attend once while you are a JumpStart student.

The fall 2024 JumpStart new student orientation will be held on our Lancaster campus on Wednesday, August 7, 2023 from



9:30 am—11:00 am.
You will receive information on your class and have your JumpStart questions answered, as well as receive a tour of our campus.

Orientation is mandatory in order to attend class this semester! If you are unable to attend the orientation session, please
reach out to Matt Wheeler at:
mwheeler@Ibc.edu

Academic Links

Click the links here to learn more.

Need tutoring or other academic help? Contact our Academic Mentoring Services.
Need academic accommodations? Learn more about our Accessibility Services Office.

What is FERPA, & what are your FERPA rights?




