



Fall 2024

JumpStart Registration Guide

CONTENTS

- ► Fall 2024 Course Listings
- **▶ Dates & Registration Info**

CONTACT INFORMATION

Solution Center:

Hours: Mondays-Thursdays 8:00 AM-5:00 PM

Fridays 8:00 AM-4:00 PM

Phone: (717) 560-8254

E-mail: solutions@lbc.edu

Location: Upper level of Esbenshade building

Registrar's Office:

Hours: Mondays-Fridays 8:00 AM-4:30 PM

Phone: (717) 560-8254
E-mail: registrar@lbc.edu

Location: Lower level of Esbenshade building

2/12/2024

Fall 2024 Course Listings

Fall 2024 classes are	scheduled to run	8/26/24 - 12/13/24.	
I all 2027 Classes ale	aciieduied lo i dii	U/2U/2T - 12/13/2T.	

Course Code	Section Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times
Bible & Theolo	ogy Department	- please note that THE105 & BIB106 are the prerequisites for al	other BIB/THE courses at LBC		
Bible					

DIDIE							
* BIB103	В	Creation & Covenants: OT I	3	Daniel Carver	M W	12:30 PM	2:00 PM
* BIB103	С	Creation & Covenants: OT I	3	Tony Shetter	TR	2:10 PM	3:40 PM
* BIB104	В	Israel's Life & Literature: OT II	3	Daniel Carver	M W	12:30 PM	2:00 PM
* BIB203	Α	Life of Christ: NT I	3	Doug Finkbeiner	M W	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
* BIB203	В	Life of Christ: NT I	3	TBA	M W	12:30 PM	2:00 PM
*+ BIB203	С	Life of Christ: NT I	3	Timothy Nicholls	TR	10:10 AM	11:10 AM
* BIB204	В	Early Church: NT II	3	Victor Jacobs	M W	2:10 PM	3:40 PM
* BIB204	С	Early Church: NT II	3	Frank Guest	T R	7:30 AM	9:00 AM

Theology

Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
*+ THE220		Christian Ethics	3	Mark Farnham	TR	8:00 AM	9:00 AM
* THE223	В	Christian Narrative I: Creation & Fall	3	Andrew Woods	TR	7:30 AM	9:00 AM
* THE223	С	Christian Narrative I: Creation & Fall	3	Anthony Bruno	M W	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
4 711540515	TD 4 0 C						

A new THE105/BIB106 combination course will be offered in fall 2024; details are still forthcoming.

Arts & Sciences Department - please note that Writing Intensive courses, indicated with "#", have a prerequisite of LAN101 or an equivalent

History

Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
# HIS202		U.S. History II (1877-Present)	3	Benjamin Petersheim	ΜW	2:10 PM	3:40 PM
# HIS205		Greece, Rome, and the Early Church	3	Benjamin Petersheim	M W	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
# HIS224		History of Christian Song	3	Timothy Sidebothom	TR	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
# HIS301		Arab-Israeli Conflict	3	Dan Spanjer	Т	6:00 PM	9:00 PM

Humanities

Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
HUM204		Cultural Diversity	3	Christina Helfrick	T R	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
HUM235		Introduction to Graphic Design	3	Thom Scott	TR	3:50 PM	5:20 PM

Language Arts

	Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
	LAN101	Α	Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric	3	Shanika Churchville	ΜŴ	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
	LAN101	В	Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric	3	Mariah Burkert	T R	7:30 AM	9:00 AM
	LAN101	С	Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric	3	Mariah Burkert	TR	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
	LAN101	D	Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric	3	Mariah Burkert	TR	12:30 PM	2:00 PM
-	+ LAN101	E	Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric	3	Olivia Sederstrom	TR	4:20 PM	5:20 PM
-	+ LAN101	F	Academic Writing, Research, and Rhetoric	3	Olivia Sederstrom	T	6:00 PM	8:00 PM
	LAN104	Α	Public Speaking	3	Mark Menga	M W	7:30 AM	9:00 AM
	LAN104	В	Public Speaking	3	Kristina Klopp	M W	10:10 AM	11:40 AM
	LAN104	С	Public Speaking	3	Kristina Klopp	M W	12:30 PM	2:00 PM
	LAN104	D	Public Speaking	3	Rebecca Toews	M W	2:10 PM	3:40 PM

+	LAN104 LAN104 LAN211	E F	Public Speaking Public Speaking Greek Grammar I	3 3 3	Rebecca Toews Kristina Klopp Andrew Keenan	T R F M W	10:10 AM 10:10 AM 2:10 PM	11:40 AM 12:10 PM 3:40 PM
#	Literature Course Code LIT101 LIT202 LIT330	Section	Course Title Poetry, Fiction & Drama World Literature Women Writers	Credits 3 3 3	Professor TBA Geoffrey Reiter Anna Urquhart	Days TBA M W F W	Times TBA 12:30 PM 3:50 PM	1:30 PM 5:50 PM
	Mathematics							
	Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
+	MAT102 MAT110 MAT204 MAT216		Everyday Mathematics Applied Business Math Algebraic Patterns and Functions Statistics for the Social Sciences	3 3 3 3	Rebecca Detweiler TBA Mary Ann Filler Mary Ann Filler	T M W F M W T R	6:00 PM 8:00 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM	8:00 PM 9:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM
	Philosophy							
	Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
	PHI201 PHI201	A B	Introduction to Philosophy Introduction to Philosophy	3 3	Mark Farnham Richard Cleary	M W T R	10:10 AM 7:30 AM	11:40 AM 9:00 AM
	Political Scien	ice						
	Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
	POL202 POL203		Intro. to American Government American Judicial System	3	James Cox John Churchville	TBA TBA	TBA TBA	
	Science							
+			Course Title Biology I Biology I Lab Environmental Science Environmental Science Lab Physics II Physics II Lab Astronomy Astronomy Lab Human Anatomy and Physiology I Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab udents registering for any lab Science course to register for and and tuition rate.	Credits	Professor Kyle Kouterick Kyle Kouterick Kyle Kouterick Kyle Kouterick Charleton King Charleton King Charleton King Charleton King Kyle Kouterick Kyle Kouterick Kyle Kouterick mpanying lab; the lab is an addit	Days TR TR T MW F MW F MW TR MW M TR M	Times 10:10 AM 2:10 PM 10:10 AM 9:10 AM 7:30 AM 9:00 AM 10:10 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 2:10 PM	11:40 AM 4:10 PM 11:10 AM 11:10 AM 9:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:40 AM 2:30 PM 2:00 PM 4:10 PM
	ouiu De Dilleu							
	Social Science Course Code SOC101 SOC101	Section A B	Course Title General Psychology General Psychology	Credits 3 3	Professor Abby Keiser TBA	Days M W T R	Times 7:30 AM 10:10 AM	9:00 AM 11:40 AM

+ SOC203 SOC228		Principles of Sociology Principles and Techniques of Counseling	3 3	Abby Keiser Brittany Ober	W M W	5:30 PM 10:10 AM	7:30 PM 11:40 AM
Major Departn	nents						
Business Adm. Course Code BUS102 BUS102 BUS103 BUS103 BUS113 BUS230 + HCM110 HCM205	ninistratio	Course Title Introduction to Business Introduction to Business Information Systems for Business Information Systems for Business Information Systems for Business Foundations of Accounting Leadership Medical Terminology Professionalism and Education in Healthcare	Credits 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3	Professor Paul Mulholland Paul Mulholland TBA TBA Randall Renninger TBA TBA TBA	Days TR TR MW F MW MW MW	Times 10:10 AM 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 9:00 PM 7:30 AM 10:10 AM 3:50 PM 12:30 PM	11:40 AM 2:00 PM 1:30 PM 11:00 AM 9:00 AM 11:40 AM 5:20 PM 2:00 PM
SPM105 SPM 270		Introduction to Sport Management Sport Marketing	3 3	Amanda Zuschmidt Amanda Zuschmidt	T R M W	12:30 PM 10:10 AM	2:00 PM 11:40 AM
Church & Min	nistry Lea		•			20120 1 11 1	
Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
CFM201 CML102 CML210 ICS103 PAS120 PAS210		Teaching Skills for Children Foundations of Ministry Fundamentals of Leadership Relationships in Ministry Gospel, Church, and Mission Community Formation and Discipleship in the Church	3 3 3 3 3	Esther Zimmerman Casey Barton Ed Scheuerman Ed Scheuerman Casey Barton Casey Barton	M M W T R M W F M W	6:00 PM 12:30 PM 2:10 PM 10:30 AM 10:10 AM 2:10 PM	9:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:40 PM 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 3:40 PM
YMN202		Adolescent Development in Culture	3	Jerry Higley	F	9:00 AM	12:00 PM
Communicati	on & Med	dia Arts					
Course Code COM102 COM201 + PRO101 PRO220	Section	Course Title Introduction to Communication Communication Ethics Intro to Electronic Media Live Sound II	Credits 3 3 3 3	Professor Michael Freeman Michael Freeman TBA TBA	Days M W T R M W F	Times 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 3:50 PM 9:10 AM	2:00 PM 2:00 PM 4:50 PM 12:10 PM
Counseling &	Social W	ork .					
Course Code PSY122 SWK102 SWK206 SWK212	Section	Course Title Group Psychotherapy Introduction to Social Work Human Behavior & the Social Environment I SWK and Child Welfare	Credits 3 3 3 3	Professor Melissa Boas Mary Yager Carla Kouterick Kurt Miller	Days TR MW MW TR	Times 10:10 AM 10:10 AM 12:30 PM 3:50 PM	11:40 AM 11:40 AM 2:00 PM 5:20 PM
Criminal Just	ice						
Course Code CRJ101 CRJ202 CRJ203	Section	Course Title Intro to Criminal Justice Corrections and Punishment American Judicial System	Credits 3 3 3	Professor Jevon Thompson Jevon Thompson John Churchville	Days M W T R TBA	Times 10:10 AM 10:10 AM TBA	11:40 AM 11:40 AM TBA

CRJ281	Criminal Evidence and Investgation	3	Joseph Mina	M W	10:10 AM	11:40 AM

Education

Course Code	Section	Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
EDU204	Α	Instructional Design	3	Justin Harbin	TR	12:30 PM	2:00 PM
EDU204	В	Instructional Design	3	Christine Kirkpatrick	ΤR	2:10 PM	3:40 PM
ELE101		Introduction to Early Childhood Education	3	Robin Bronkema	ΤR	2:10 PM	3:40 PM
ELE205		Integrating Play, Movement, and the Arts	3	Christine Kirkpatrick	TR	3:50 PM	5:20 PM

Music, Worship, & Performing Arts

Course Code	Section Course Title	Credits	Professor	Days	Times	
MUL101	Piano Lab I	1	Kendra Bigley	F	8:50 AM	9:50 AM
MUL102	Piano Lab II	1	Kendra Bigley	F	10:00 AM	11:00 AM
THR101	Acting I	2	Stephen Atherholt	TR	10:10 AM	11:10 AM
THR201	Acting III: Song As Text	3	Catherine Walker	M W	10:10 AM	11:40 AM

^{*}MUL101 & MUL102 carry \$200 music lesson fees that are not covered by JumpStart.

Leaend

М	Monday
T	Tuesday
W	Wednesday
R	Thursday
F	Friday
S	Saturday

* Prerequisite required - see LBC catalog for details.

+ Hybrid course. A hybrid course meets for in-person instruction & also includes online work.

Writing Intensive course. Writing Intensive courses have a prerequisite of LAN101 or an equivalent, passed with a "C-" or higher.

SWI Schedule with instructor.

By audition only.

< Teacher Education students only.

% Meets off-campus.

AAA101 Classes with strikethroughs are full.

Fall 2024 Important Dates

8/26/2024 First day of classes

8/26/2024- 9/3/2024 Add/drop period

9/2/2024 Labor Day

9/4/2024-10/30/2024 Withdrawal period

10/1/2024 Day of Prayer*

10/12/2024-10/16/2024 Fall Break**

11/27/2024-11/29/2024 Thanksgiving Vacation***

12/9/2024-12/12/2024 Final exams

12/13/2024 December Commencement—Lancaster

* Modified extended chapel class schedule—click here for details.

Add/Drop & Class Withdrawal

If you find that you need to change, add, or drop the class that you have registered for, please contact Matt Wheeler at mwheeler@lbc.edu.

The last day to add or drop a class is 9/3/24.

The last day to withdraw from a class is 10/30/24.

An Opportunity for High School Juniors & Seniors!

Lancaster Bible College is proud to offer you the opportunity to take one tuition-free course each fall and spring of your junior and senior years!

^{*} No classes 7:00 am - 5:00 pm. Classes resume 10/3/23 at 5:00 pm.

^{**} Break begins 10/14/23 at 7:00 am. Classes resume 10/18/23 at 7:00 am.

^{***} Break begins 11/22/23 at 7:00 am. Classes resume 11/27/23 at 7:00 am.

That means you can earn up to 12 college credits before you even graduate from high school. And, if you become a Traditional Undergraduate student at LBC after high school, you will receive a \$500 annual scholarship for each JumpStart course you took at LBC, for a maximum of \$2,000! For further details about the JumpStart scholarship, please e-mail Liliana Carrano at: |carrano@|bc.edu.

Registration Process for Returning JumpStart Students

If you have already participated in the JumpStart Program prior to **fall 2024**, then you are "grandfathered" into the program & are not required to fill out an application nor submit test scores (unless test scores are needed to meet the prerequisite for a course offered). Registration will be the same as it has been in the past for you.

Information & important dates can be found at the LBC JumpStart webpage, found at this link: www.lbc.edu/jumpstart

Registration Process for New JumpStart Students

In order to participate in the JumpStart Program, new students will need to fill out a **JumpStart Application**, not just the online registration form. The application will require students to submit high school transcripts as well as scores from the SAT, PSAT, ACT, CLT, or CLT10. **This is very important to note due to the dates these tests are offered.**

For more information on the SAT & PSAT, visit:

www.collegeboard.org

For more information on the ACT, visit:

www.act.org

For more information on the CLT & CLT10, visit:

www.cltexam.com

After submitting the application online, the student will be notified of their acceptance into the JumpStart program. Information & important dates can be found at:

www.lbc.edu/jumpstart

New Student Orientation

JumpStart orientation is required before you start your first class. You only have to attend once while you are a JumpStart student.

The fall 2024 JumpStart new student orientation will be held on our Lancaster campus on **Wednesday, August 7, 2023** from

9:30 am-11:00 am.

You will receive information on your class and have your JumpStart questions answered, as well as receive a tour of our campus.

Orientation is mandatory in order to attend class this semester! If you are unable to attend the orientation session, please reach out to Matt Wheeler at:

mwheeler@lbc.edu

Academic Links

Click the links here to learn more.

Need tutoring or other academic help? <u>Contact our Academic Mentoring Services.</u>

Need academic accommodations? <u>Learn more about our Accessibility Services Office.</u>

What is FERPA, & what are your FERPA rights? Click here: FERPA (Family Educational Rights & Privacy Act).